

John Lewis Stock Number	54601022
Name	Seasonal Sophistication Hamper
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Jean Pernet Champagne Reserve Grand Cru 75cl • Klippenkop Chenin Blanc 75cl • Klippenkop Pinotage 75cl • STAS Milk Chocolate Bauble with Star Decoration 200g • Thomas.J.Fudge's Decadent Dark Chocolate Florentines x 8 • The Original Cake Company 4" Round Chocolate Cake with Red Dusted Malted Balls • Arden's Green & Black Olive Twists 100g • ooh! Fudge Rocky Road 100g • Miller's Plum & Date Toast 100g • Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle Crisps 100g • Darvilles of Windsor Christmas Tea 50 Tea Bags 125g • Linden Lady Handmade Chocolate Covered Marshmallows 150g • Pandora Bell The Berry Anthology Handmade Sweets 180g • The Cocoa Bean Company Luxury Belgian Chocolate Drinking Flakes 200g • Silver & Green Kaffir Lime Chilli Olives 220g • Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Chocolate Selection 250g • Frank's Luxury Rocky Road Oaties 300g • The Picked Village The Bourbon Blues Blueberry Jam 340g • The Pickled Village The Red Rapsallion Red Onion Marmalade 340g • Hider Chocolate Orange, Fruit & Nut Festive Selection 265g • Loison Panettone Classic 350g • Cole's Black Forest Christmas Pudding 454g • Belvoir Fruit Farms Spiced Winter Berries Cordial 500ml • Olives Et Al Siena Rosemary & Chilli Nuts 90g • John Lewis Purple Premium Crackers x 6
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	Jean PERNET- Reserve Champagne BRUT 75cl
Ingredients	CHAMPAGNE 100% CHARDONNAY
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	–
Net Quantity	750ML
Country of Origin	FRANCE
Storage Instructions	OPTIMAL 10-15°. LESS 25°
Manufacturer's name and address	CHAMPAGNE JEAN PERNET- 6 RUE DE LA BRECHE D'OGER – F 51190 LE MESNIL SUR OGER
Instructions for use	N
Nutrition Labelling	N
Alcoholic Strength	12%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Klippenkop Chenin Blanc 75cl
Ingredients	Grape Juice, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Sulphites, Milk
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	8° - 10°C
Manufacturer's name and address	Robertson Winery, 17 Voortrekker Road, Robertson, 6705 South Africa
Instructions for use	Open bottle and enjoy
Nutrition Labelling	N
Alcoholic Strength	12.55%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Klippenkop Pinotage 75cl
Ingredients	Grape Juice, Yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Sulphites, Egg
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	12° - 14°C
Manufacturer's name and address	Robertson Winery, 17 Voortrekker Road, Robertson, 6705 South Africa
Instructions for use	Open bottle and enjoy
Nutrition Labelling	N
Alcoholic Strength	13.53%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Stas Large Milk Chocolate Bauble with Gold Stars, Dusting & Purple Ribbon 200g																											
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% Milk solids minimum Suagr, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier Soya lecithin, Flavour: Natural Vanilla. Colours: E171; E172; E555																											
For allergens, see ingredients in bold																												
May contain statements	May also contain Nuts																											
Net Quantity	200g																											
Country of Origin	Made in the UK																											
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight																											
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA																											
Instructions for use	N/A																											
Nutrition Labelling	<table> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="2">Typical Nutrition Information</th> <th>Per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td></td> <td>563Kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td>2357 Kj</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td></td> <td>36.2g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td></td> <td>21.8g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td></td> <td>50.9g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Of which Sugars</td> <td></td> <td>49.9g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td></td> <td>7.0g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td></td> <td>0.3g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Nutrition Information		Per 100g	Energy		563Kcal			2357 Kj	Fat		36.2g	of which saturates		21.8g	Carbohydrates		50.9g	Of which Sugars		49.9g	Protein		7.0g	Salt		0.3g
Typical Nutrition Information		Per 100g																										
Energy		563Kcal																										
		2357 Kj																										
Fat		36.2g																										
of which saturates		21.8g																										
Carbohydrates		50.9g																										
Of which Sugars		49.9g																										
Protein		7.0g																										
Salt		0.3g																										
Alcoholic Strength	N/A																											
Suitable for vegetarians	Y																											
Suitable for vegans	N																											
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N																											
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y																											
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y																											
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y																											
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N																											
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N																											
Free from alcohol	Y																											

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Thomas.J.Fudge's 8 Decadent Dark Chocolate Florentines		
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (28%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Almonds (18%), Sugar, Butter (Milk), Cream (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Partially Inverted Refiner's Syrup, Sultanas (3.5%), Candied Mixed Peel (3.5%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel), Stem Ginger (1.5%), Salt.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold .			
May contain statements	Made in a bakery that handles nuts (no peanuts) and sesame. Not suitable for Wheat allergy sufferers and Coeliacs due to manufacturing methods.		
Net Quantity	8 units.		
Country of Origin	Made in the UK.		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, DT10 2RN		
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.		
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 1 Florentine serving approx. 19g
	Energy kJ	2303	438
	Energy Kcal	553	105
	Fat	34g	6.5g
	of which saturates	16g	3.1g
	Carbohydrate	51g	9.7g
	of which sugars	42g	8g
	Protein	7.7g	1.5g
Salt	0.3g	0.05g	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	The Original Cake Company 4" Round Chocolate Cake Topped with White Chocolate, Chocolate Curls, Red Dusted Chocolate Malted Balls
Ingredients	Ingredients: Butter (MILK), Sugar, EGG , Milk Chocolate (13%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, WHEY Powder, Whole MILK Powder, Butter Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, White Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle(Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat, WHEY Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322)) Chocolate Malted Balls (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Powdered MILK , Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Cream, WHEY , SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavour) , Cocoa Powder, ALMONDS , Dark Chocolate (2%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla), Raising Agents E500, E450a, Salt, Colour: Iron Oxide.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	MILK, EGG,SOYA,NUTS
Net Quantity	280G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	In a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	Cut with a sharp serrated knife. Store in an airtight container. Consume within 14 days
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION: Typical values per 100g: Energy 1585Kj/377kcal, Fat 15.1g of which saturates 8.4g, Carbohydrates 58.4g of which sugars 36.5g, Protein 5.4g, Salt 0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	NONE
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Product	Ardens Green & Black Olive Twists 100g		
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Green Olive Paste (16%) [Green Olives, Capers, Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Basil, Black Pepper, Oregano, Fennel, Salt, Acidity Regulators (Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, L-ascorbic Acid)], Butter (Milk), Yeast, Olive Oil, Salt, Skimmed Milk Powder, Black Olive Paste (1%) [Black Olive, Caper, Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Basil, Black Pepper, Oregano, Fennel, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid)], Barley Malt Extract, Cocoa Powder, Acerola Powder.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	May also contain traces of soya		
Net Quantity	100g e		
Country of Origin	Switzerland		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place		
Manufacturer's name and address	10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA		
Instructions for use	Try me with soup!		
Nutrition Labelling	Nutrient	Per 100g	Per Twist Approx (5.5g)
	Energy	2005 KJ 480 Kcal	110 KJ 26 Kcal
	Fat	20.0g	1.1g
	- of which Saturates	9.0g	0.5g
	Carbohydrate	61.0g	3.4g
	- of which Sugars	5.0g	0.3g
	Fibre	3.0g	0.2g
	Protein	12.0g	0.7g
	Salt	2.5g	0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y * See May Contain Statement
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	oooh! Fudge Rocky Road 100g		
Ingredients	Sugar, Butter (Milk , Salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Skimmed (Milk) powder, Cream powder (Milk), Cocoa powder, Dark chocolate 5%, (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whey powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya lecithin), Natural vanilla flavouring), Cookie pieces 10% (Wheat flour), Sugar, Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Cocoa powder, Glucose syrup, Milk powder, Salt, Raising agents (Ammonium bicarbonate), Glace cherries 5% (Sulphites), Raisins 4% (Sulphites), Cocoa Mass 4%, Marshmallows 3%, Glucose, Sugar, Water, Gelling agent, Modified starch, Emulsifier (Soya lecithin), Vanilla flavouring), Almonds 3% (Nuts), Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (Potassium sorbate), Emulsifier (Soya lecithin).		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	N/a		
Net Quantity	100g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in a cool dry place and consume within 2 weeks		
Manufacturer's name and address	oooh!..FUDGE 60 Centenary Business Centre Nuneaton CV11 6RY		
Instructions for use	N/a		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kcal)	402	
	FAT (g)	7	
	SATURATES (g)	4.4	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	82	
	SUGARS (g)	67	
	PROTEIN (g)	2.3	
	SALT (g)	0.2	
FIBRE (g)	1.4		
Alcoholic Strength	N/a		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Miller's Toast Plum & Date 100g		
Ingredients	Buttermilk		
	Wheat Flour		
	Dried Sweetened Cranberries 25%		
		Cranberries	
		Sugar	
		Vegetable Oil	
	Pumpkin Seeds 17%		
	Raisins 13%		
	Soft Brown Sugar		
	Honey		
	Extra Virgin Olive Oil		
	Sodium Bicarbonate		
	Sea Salt		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	May contain Nuts		
Net Quantity	100g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Dry and Cool		
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire.		
Instructions for use	Eat with Cheese, Use as Canape.		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (UK / EU Format)		
		Per 100g	
	Energy	kJ	1968
		kcal	466
	Fat	g	10.7
	of which saturates	g	3
	Carbohydrates	g	79.3
	of which sugars	g	30.4
	Protein	g	10.2
	Salt	g	1.7

	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Trans Fat</td> <td>g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.67</td> </tr> </table>	Trans Fat	g		Sodium	g	0.67
Trans Fat	g						
Sodium	g	0.67					
Alcoholic Strength	N/A						
Suitable for vegetarians	Y						
Suitable for vegans	N						
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N						
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N						
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N						
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y						
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N						
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N						
Free from alcohol	Y						
Free from artificial flavours	Y						
Free from artificial colours	Y						

Product	Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle 100g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Flavouring, Dextrose Monohydrate, Sugar, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Anti-caking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate), Silicon Dioxide, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Smoke Flavourings, Spices (White Pepper, Ginger) Cured Ham Powder, Paprika Extract, Rosemary Extract
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry palce
Manufacturer's name and address	Yorkshire Crisps, Units 1-3 Waleswood Ind Estate, Waleswood Road, Wales Bar, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S26 5PY
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 2123kj; Calories 507 Kcal; Fat 23.9g; Of which Saturates 5.5g; Carbohydrate 66.3g; Of which Sugars 3.0; Protein 6.7g; Salt 1g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Darvilles of Windsor Christmas Tea 50 Tea Bags 125g
Ingredients	98% Black tea, 2% Spiced Orange Flavour
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	Produce of more than one country.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Keith Spicer 5 Cobham Rd, Wimborne BH21 7PN
Instructions for use	Pour on freshly boiled water and allow to infuse for 4-5 minutes in a teapot, or 1-2 minutes in a cup.
Nutrition Labelling	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Linden Lady Handmade Choc Covered Marshmallows with Choc Swirls Gold/White Sprinkles 150g								
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla. Cocoa solids 30% min, Milk solids 20%min. White Chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla. Marshmallow; Glucose, sugar, dextrose, water stabiliser (sorbitol) gelatine, flavour. Decorations; Sugar, corn starch, glucose,maltodextrin, stabilizers, gelling agents; bees wax, anti-caking agent, flavour, Colours E100 E171, E172								
For allergens, see ingredients in bold									
May contain statements	Produced in a nut environment								
Net Quantity	150g								
Country of Origin	Uk								
Storage Instructions	Keep + 10c below 22c in dry out of direct sunlight								
Manufacturer's name and address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, walnut Tree Farm, Birch road, Colchester CO6 1DR								
Instructions for use	n/a								
Nutrition Labelling	kJ	kCal	Tot fat	Sats	Carbs	Sugar	Protein	Salt	
	2027	482.5	23.5	14.2	61.2	56.3	4.6	0.14	
Alcoholic Strength	n/a								
Suitable for vegetarians	N								
Suitable for vegans	N								
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N								
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N								
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N								
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y								
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N								
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N								

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Product	Pandora Bell The Berry Anthology 180g
Ingredients	Blackberry & Champagne: Sugar, glucose, water, Natural Flavours: Blackberry, champagne. Acidifer: citric acid, Natural colour: anthocyanin Raspberry & Rose: Sugar, glucose, water, Natural Flavours: Raspberry, rose. Acidifer: citric acid, Natural colour: carmine extract.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	180g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, keep airtight
Manufacturer's name and address	Made for Pandora Bell by HG Ritchie, Jamestown Road, Inchicore, Dublin 8
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	Energy: 1685kj/402kcal, Fat:0.2g (of which sugars: 98.7g), Protein: Trace, Salt: 0g.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product	The Cocoa Bean Company Luxury Belgian Chocolate Drinking Flakes in Box 200g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (33% min cocoa), min 20% Milk solids: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Manufactured in a factory that handles nuts, peanuts and milk
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Cocoabean Company LTD Ashland Twynholm Dumfries and Galloway DG6 4NP
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Value per 100g, Energy 2359kj/564kcal, Fat 36.2g of which saturates 21.8g, Carbohydrates 51.1g of which sugars 50.1g, Protein 7.0g, Salt 0.21g.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Silver & Green Kaffir Lime Chilli Olives 220g
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (76%), Sunflower oil (15%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (8%), Chilli Flakes, Kaffir Lime Leaves
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of olive stones, nuts and seeds
Net Quantity	220 g (Drained 165g)
Country of Origin	Olives grown and cured in Greece Marinated and packed in UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, dark and under oil. Once opened, pop in the fridge! (Once opened - consume within 14 days)
Manufacturer's name and address	Silver & Green North Lakes Business Park Flusco Penrith CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Ready to consume
Nutrition Labelling	Typical values per 100g: Energy 1245Kj / 302 Kcal Fat 33g of which saturates 4.3g Carbohydrates 0.2g of which sugars 0.1g Protein 0.7g Salt 2.1g Fibre 2.2g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – made in a factory that also processes nuts and seeds!
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Linden Lady Handmade 16 Luxury Chocolate Selection - Square Box (White Star/Snowflake) 250g								
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20% min. White Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla. Plain chocolate; cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla, cocoa solids 70%min. Praline;(sugar, HAZELNUTS emulsifier SOYA lecithin). Fondant (sugar, glucose, water invert sugar) puffed rice, Brandy, marc du champagne, whipping Cream (MILK) WALNUTS ,coffee.								
For allergens, see ingredients in bold									
May contain statements	Produced in a nut environment								
Net Quantity	250g								
Country of Origin	UK								
Storage Instructions	Over 10c under 22c in dry out of direct sunlight								
Manufacturer's name and address	Linden Lady Chocolates, Walnut Tree farm, Birch rd, Colchester CO6 1DR								
Instructions for use	NA								
Nutrition Labelling	kJ	kCal	Tot fat	Sats	Carbs	Sugar	Protein	Salt	
	2019.5	481.1	23.4	14.4	61.1	57.5	5	0.12	
Alcoholic Strength	0.5%								
Suitable for vegetarians	Y								
Suitable for vegans	N								
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N								
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N								
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N								
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y								
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N								
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N								
Free from alcohol	N								

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Product	Frank's Luxury Rocky Road Oaties in Bag with Purple Ribbon 300g		
Ingredients	Sugar, wheat flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamid, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rape, palm oil fractions), water, salt), oats (16%),Belgian choc chunks(7%)(cocoa mass,sugar, emulsifier: soya lecithin , natural vanilla flavour), Belgian white choc chips(5%)(sugar, whole milk powder,cocoa butter, soya lecithin , natural vanilla flavour), marshmallows(5%)(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine(pork), anticaking agent:maize starch, colour beetroot red, flavouring), golden syrup, cocoa, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate. For allergens see in bold .		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	Yes		
Net Quantity	300g		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions	Ambient		
Manufacturer's name and address	Franks Luxury Biscuits Co Ltd, Unit 4c Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, HR2 6LR		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	1969	
	ENERGY (kcal)	470	
	FAT (g)	20.5	
	SATURATES (g)	6.1	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	64.3	
	SUGARS (g)	39	
	PROTEIN (g)	5.6	
	SALT (g)	0.47	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	N		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	The Picked Village The Bourbon Blues Blueberry Jam 340g		
Ingredients	Sugar, Blueberries (40%), Bourbon Whisky (2%)(Alc.40% vol.), Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	N/A		
Net Quantity	340g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month.		
Manufacturer's name and address	MHT Foods LTD Riverside End LE16 7PU		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	1113	
	ENERGY (kcal)	262	
	FAT (g)	0.2	
	SATURATES (g)	0	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	68	
	SUGARS (g)	68	
	PROTEIN (g)	1.2	
SALT (g)	0.01		
Alcoholic Strength	40%		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y		

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	The Pickled Village The Red Rapscaillon 340g		
Ingredients	Sugar, Red Onions (23%), Malt Vinegar (from Barley), Red Chillies (3%), Redcurrants (3%), Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Mixed Herbs and Spices		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	N/A		
Net Quantity	340g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month		
Manufacturer's name and address	MHT Foods, Riverside End, Market Harborough LE16 7PU		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	1028	
	ENERGY (kcal)	242	
	FAT (g)	0.1	
	SATURATES (g)	0	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	63	
	SUGARS (g)	62	
	PROTEIN (g)	0.6	
	SALT (g)	0.02	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y		

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Hider Chocolate Orange , Fruit & Nut Festive Selection in Christmas Tree Gift Box 265g
Ingredients	<p>Fruit Mix (36%) (Jumbo Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Jumbo Golden Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Walnuts (22%), Milk and White Chocolate Coated Raisins (19%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Jumbo Raisins, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac), Orange Flavour Raisins (11%) (Raisins, Water, Flavouring, Citric Acid, Sunflower Oil), Plain Chocolate Coated Cashew Nuts (11%) (Cocoa Mass, Cashew Nuts, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic, Shellac), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Vanilla Extract)</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum White chocolate contains 30% cocoa solids and 20% milk solids minimum Plain chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 65% minimum</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Peanuts, nuts, sesame
Net Quantity	265g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Hider Food Imports Ltd Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information Typical Values Per 100g: Energy 1869(kJ), 447(kcal), Fat 24(g), of which Saturates 6.3(g), Carbohydrates 51(g), of which Sugars 42(g), Protein 6.7(g), Salt 0.09(g)
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Loison Panettone Classic 350g
Ingredients	<p>CLASSIC PANETTONE “a. D. 1476” ® - TRADITIONAL ITALIAN OVEN-BAKED PRODUCT NATURALLY LEAVENED WITH NATURAL MADAGASCAR VANILLA*(0,3%)</p> <p>INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, Sultana raisin (14%), Fresh eggs, Fresh Butter (9%) (milk), Sugar, Fresh egg yolk, Candied “Oranges from Sicily” and “Citron from Diamante- Calabria” peels (7%) (Orange peels, Citron peels, Glucose-fructose syrup, Sucrose, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Natural sourdough yeast (gluten), Emulsifier: mono- and fatty acid diglycerides of vegetable origin, Italian Honey, High quality fresh milk (1,5%), Fresh cream (0,5%) (milk), Cocoa butter, Cervia whole marine salt, Natural Vanilla Mananara from Madagascar* (0,3%), Natural flavours. FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. MAY ALSO CONTAIN: NUTS, SOYA. MADE IN ITALY. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUUM.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	. FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. MAY ALSO CONTAIN: NUTS, SOYA.
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	Made in Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Dolciaria A. Loison srl S.S. pasubio, 6 – 36030 COSTABISSARA (VI) Italy Tel. +39 0444 557 844 – fax +39 0444 557 869 loison@loison.com – www.loison.com – c.f. e p.iva IT 02259320246</p>
Instructions for use	Reheat in oven at 50°C (122°F) for 30 min / reheat in microwave for 1 min
Nutrition Labelling	<p>Serving size 1/4 of cake (80g) Servings per container about 4.38 Calories: 290 Kcal Total Fat: 15 g Saturated fat: 7 g Trans fat: 0 g Cholesterol: 125 mg Sodium: 179 mg Carbohydrate: 41 g Dietary Fiber: 1.6 g Sugars: 23 g Protein: 6 g</p>

	Vitamin: A 2 % Vitamin C: 0% Calcium: 3% Iron 10%
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

Product	Coles Black Forest Christmas Pudding 454g	
Ingredients	Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sultanas (14%), Glacé Cherries (13%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice For Colour), Water, Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Kirsch (6%), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Orange Juice From Concentrate, Golden Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Flaked Almonds (1.2%), Salt, Mixed Spice, Almond Oil .	
For allergens, see ingredients in bold		
May contain statements	N/A	
Net Quantity	454g	
Country of Origin	England	
Storage Instructions	Ambient	
Manufacturer's name and address	Cole's Puddings, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Saffron Walden, Essex, CB10 1PG	
Instructions for use	Remove cellophane & label. To Microwave: Loosen lid. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Loosen lid. Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour 30 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked invert basin onto plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information Typical Values per 100g	
	Energy	1398kJ
		325kcal
	Fat of which saturates	9.7g
		2.8g
	Carbohydrates of which sugars	52g
		41g
	Fibre	1.2g
Protein	3.1g	
Sodium	0.29g	

	Salt	0.74g
Alcoholic Strength	Kirsch (40% ABV)	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N	
Free from alcohol	N	
Free from artificial flavours	Y	
Free from artificial colours	Y	

Product	Belvoir Fruit Farms Spiced Winter Berries Cordial 500ml
Ingredients	Sugar, Elderberry Juice (from concentrate), Water, Orange Juice (from concentrate), Blackberry Juice (from concentrate), Citric acid, Spice Extracts: Clove, Cinnamon and Nutmeg.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	599g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Belvoir Fruit Farms Limited, Barkstone Lane, Bottesford, Leicestershire. NG13 0DH.
Instructions for use	This cordial is designed for dilution with either hot or cold water.
Nutrition Labelling	100ml diluted 1 to 8. 103kj, 24kcal, 0g Fat of which saturates, 0g of Fat, 5.8g Carbohydrate, 5.8g Carbohydrate of which sugar, Protein 0g and Salt 0g.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Olives et Al Siena Rosemary & Chilli Nuts 90g
Ingredients	Nut mix 59% (Peanuts, Almonds, Cashews), Seed mix 35% (Sunflower, Pumpkin), Sugar, Rosemary, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Chilli Powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts & seeds
Net Quantity	90g
Country of Origin	Product of various countries. Manufactured in the UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, dark and, once opened consume within 3 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Olive Et Al, 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, DT10 2GA
Instructions for use	Keep cool, dark and, once opened consume within 3 weeks
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Nutrition per 100g drained weight; Energy Kj 2342, Kcal 566, Protein 17.1g, Carbs 9.8g, Sugars 5.7g, Fat 50.9g, Saturates 7.0g, Fibre 5.2g, Salt 0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y